

x
ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9249/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in CWP No.18638/
2006 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.J.K.TRANSFORMERS & SWITCHGEARS

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sakal Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Robin George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that
this petition has become infructuous. The special leave
petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER